Recorded: 10/4/2021 10:20:30 AM Ward D. Robertson, III, Probate Judge

Tuscaloosa County, Alabama

Certificate of Appointment ashier: PRO-RECORDS4/DAWNW

Tran: 2960

Notary Public, State at Long 25.00

Probate Judge Fee \$2.00

Certificate \$3.00 Total: \$30.00

I, Tracy Mechelle Green, residing at

in Tuscaloosa County, Alabama, hereby certify I have not been convicted of a felony and meet all requirements to be appointed a Notary Public in the State of Alabama pursuant to Sections 36-2-70 et seq. Code of Alabama (1975), as amended.

Tracy Mechelle Green

State of Alabama

County of Tuscaloosa §

I, Ward D. Robertson, III, Judge of Probate, in and for said County, being presented with proper identification and Bond for the office of Notary Public, State at Large, in the amount of \$25,000, Merchants Bonding Company as Surety, hereby appoint Tracy Mechelle Green to the Office of Notary Public, State at Large, commencing October 4, 2021 expiring October 4, 2025.

Witness, my hand and seal of said Court this October 4, 2021.

Ward D. Robertson, III, Judge of Probate

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) P.O. BOX 14498. DES MONTE LA SUBSE FASTE LA JUNE (800) 876-6827 FAX: (800) 833-12 THSCaloosa County: Alabama

NOTARY PUBLIC BOND STATE OF ALABAMA

THE STATE OF ALABAMA	•	BOND No	AL5642690
County ofTUSCALOOSA	្ឌូ		*
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESEN	rs:	•	•
ThatT	RACY MECHELLE G	REEN	, as Principal,
and MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (M	UTUAL), a corporation	on duly licensed to do busi	ness in the State of Alabama,
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto			
in the sum of \$25,000.00, for the payment of	•		oind ourselves, our heirs,
executors, administrators and assigns, firmly	by these presents		
WHEREAS, the above-named Principal ha	as been duly appoint	ed Notary Public for the ter	rm of four (4) years from the
date of Notary Commission.	•		
NOW THEREFORE the sendition of this base	ed in that if the name	d Principal chall faithfully d	lischarge the duties of the
NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this bor			* · · · ·
office of Notary Public during his/her continua	nce therein, then this	s obligation shall be hull at	ia voia, otherwise, it shall
remain in full force and effect.	0th	Solomt	10× 2011
Sealed with our seals and dated this	<u>day</u>	of Jeffern	KI WWI
	. /	Loce M	Hueln
	SOING COM	TRACY MECHE	ELLE GREEN Principal
•	ORPOA	Merchants Bonding Con	mpany (Mutual)
	≦ -o- G 1933 €	1) Illing Or	sle In
	Sw (1967 B)	WILLIAM A ANDERSO	N Attorney-in-Fac
Approved and filed this	c	lay of October	2021
Word D. Robert	on III	By: Dawn C	Sallar

County of TUSCALOOSA I TUSCAL	ý						
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of		TUSCALOOSA	LE GREEN	, do solemni	BOND Book 2	County, Alai	oama
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of OCHOOL TRACY MECHELLE GREEN Principal	United State	es and the Constitution	on of the State of A	labama, so long	as I continue to be	a citizen there	of, and that
day of OCHOOL JOHN MECHELLE GREEN Principal	l will faithfull	y and honestly dischar	ge the duties of the	office upon which	n I am about to enter,	to the best of n	ny ability.
	\wedge	ed and sworn to before	<u> </u>		TRACY MECHELLE OTAR	Sulver GREEN	Principal

Know All Persons By These Presents, that MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., both being corporations of the State of Iowa (herein collectively called the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, individually,

WILLIAM A ANDERSON

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety(ies) and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

This Power-of-Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by authority of the following By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual) on April 23, 2011 and amended August 14, 2015 and adopted by the Board of Directors of Merchants National Bonding, Inc., on October 16, 2015.

"The President, Secretary, Treasurer, or any Assistant Treasurer or any Assistant Secretary or any Vice President shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

"The signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile or electronic transmission to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed."

In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Department of Transportation only, it is agreed that the power and aut hority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. It is fully understood that consenting to the State of Florida Department of Transportation making payment of the final estimate to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety company of any of its obligations under its bond.

In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner-Department of Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the modification or revocation.

In Witness Whereof, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and sealed this 9th

day of

August

. 2021 -

110 NA 10 NG COMPORTO NG COMPO

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)
MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.

President

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF DALLAS ss.

On this 9th day of August , 2021 , before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is President of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.; and that the seals affixed to the foregoing instrument are the Corporate Seals of the Companies; and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of the Companies by authority of their respective Boards of Directors.



POLLY MASON
Commission Number 750576
My Commission Expires
January 07, 2023

Notary Public

tolly mason

(Expiration of notary's commission does not invalidate this instrument)

I, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Companies on this 9th day of

August

, 2021 -

2003 6 4 1933 Secretary



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/13/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

th	s certificate does not confer rights to	the	certi	ficate holder in lieu of su	contac	orsement(s)	·			
	UCER				NAME:		2-5010	FAX (A/C, No):		
Next PO F	First Insurance Agency, Inc. ox 60787				VAO. IIV. EAV.					
	Alto, CA 94306				ADDRESS: support@nextinsurance.com					
								DING COVERAGE		NAIC# 16285
					INSURE	RA: Next Insi	urance US Con	npany		10205
INSU	RED				INSURER B:					
J. G	een Notary Services, LLC.				INSURE	RC:				
					INSURER D :					
					INSURER E :					
					INSURER F:					
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: 193161062				REVISION NUMBER:		
TH IN	IIIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY F CCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH I	QUIR	EME!	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD	ED BY	THE POLICIES REDUCED BY I	S DESCRIBED PAID CLAIMS.	HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	,, ,	*******
INSR LTR		ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMITS	S	
LTR	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	WVD.	FOLIOT HOMBEN		(EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000	,000.00
								DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$100,0	00.00
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$15,00	00.00
Α				NXT39CWRLC-00-GL		12/26/2022	12/26/2023	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000	,000.00
,,	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000	0.000.00
	PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000	,000.00
									\$	
	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO					'		BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							Tr er Booleenty	\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR	<u> </u>			 			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	H							AGGREGATE	\$	
	T ODAING NO.DE								\$	
	DED RETENTION \$							PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	E \$	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s	
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		-					Per Claim Limit:	\$100,0	00.00
Α	Professional Liability (Errors & Omissions) CLAIMS-MADE			NXTKXHRKCL-00-PL		12/26/2022	12/26/2023	Aggregate Limit: Per Claim Deductible:	\$100,0 \$100,0 \$0.00	
		LEC /		1404 Additional Damarka Sahad	ulo may h	e attached if mor	re space is requir			
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	CORE	TUT, Additional Remarks Sched	ure, may D	e auauneu II INOI	ie apace is radin	,		
l										
ì										
Pro	of of Insurance.									
1										
L										
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION				
T. C	LIVE CERTIFICATE SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.									
	4			Click or scan to view	AUTHO	DRIZED REPRESI	ENTATIVE	M. W.		
						@ 4	000 2015 47	CORD CORPORATION	All ric	this received